

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 273/2022

MANOJ SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHINTEL INDIA PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 103683/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 56644/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-01-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr.AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for
respondent No.1 seeking adjournment to file counter
affidavit, as prayed four weeks' time is granted.

List the matter after four weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR