

ITEM NO.803  
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 273/2022

MANOJ SINGH & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

CHINTEL INDIA PVT. LTD. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 08-02-2023 This petition was orally mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 27.02.2023.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR