

ITEM NO.805
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 273/2022

MANOJ SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHINTEL INDIA PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 884/2023 (X) (Mentioned Matter)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 166142/2023)

Date : 26-09-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Parties

Mr. G. Umapathy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suvin Kumaran, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh-1, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

On being mentioned by the petitioners, the matter be not
deleted from the tentatively shown date.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR