

ITEM NO.801
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).273/2022

MANOJ SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHINTEL INDIA PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-12-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR (Mentioned By)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Charu Sangwan, AOR
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.258065/2023

As mentioned, list on 4th January, 2024.

[DEEPAK JOSHI]
COURT MASTER

[KAMLESH RAWAT]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR